## **APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED**



CIN: L85110TN1979PLC008035

BY E-MAIL

Ref. No. AHEL/SEC/DUP/225/2023-24

16th August 2023

**BSE Limited** P. J. Towers. Dalal Street. Mumbai 400 001. Scrip Code: 508869 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400 051.

Symbol: APOLLOHOSP

Kind Attn: - Sr. General Manager

Kind Attn: - Head - Listing DCS - Listing Department

Dear Sir.

Sub: Intimation in terms of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (Regulations) regarding loss of share certificate.

This is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from shareholder on August 16, 2023 regarding loss of share certificate. In accordance with Regulation 39(3) of the Regulations, the details of the said share certificate are as given below:

| Folio<br>No. | Name of the Shareholder(s) | No of<br>equity<br>shares<br>held | Share<br>Certificate<br>No. | Distinctive Nos.   |
|--------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|
| 7858         | Samir Sanghavi             | 76                                | 357860                      | 7265205 to 7265280 |
| L            | Hiraben Sanghavi           |                                   |                             |                    |

This is for your information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED.

P. BALACHANDAR

ASSISTANT MANAGER - SECRETARIAL

IS/ISO 9001 2000

Tel : 044 - 28290956 / 3896 / 6681

Telefax : 044 - 2829 0956 Email : investor.relations@apollohospitals.com

Website : www.apollohospitals.com

To,

3

Integrated India Corporate Services.

2nd Floor, Kences Towers, 1, Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road, T Nagar, Chennai - 600017

## Unit: Apollo Hospitals Enterprises Ltd

Subject:

Regarding Issuance of equity share certificate of Apollo

Hospitals Enterprises Ltd.

Dear Sir / Mam,

76 Shares of Apollo Hospitals Enterprises Ltd held in Physical form in the name of Samir Chandrakant Sanghavi jointly with Hiraben Sanghavi in Folio 7858. Since the death of Joint Holder (Hiraben Sanghavi) we request you to issue equity share certificate in name of Samir Chandrakant Sanghavi. Please find attached Death Certificate of Hiraben Sanghvi the joint holder for your record.

Please do the needful and issue us equity share certificate in name of Samir Chandrakant Sanghavi at the earliest.

Regards

Samir Chandrakant Sanghavi

APOLLO HOSPITALS SECRETARIAL DEPT.

18 AUG 2023

REUELLO

INWARD LP NO.